
- Page 8  -

WEEK 4 DEPTH CHART (as of Sept. 21, 2015)

WR (X) 88 MIKE THOMAS 6-1, 200, Sr.
 18 Korey Robertson 6-1, 210, RFr.
WR (H) 83 CASEY MARTIN 5-10, 180, RSr.
 1 Tyre’oune Holmes -or- 5-11, 170, RSo.
 81 Reid Rials 6-1, 185, Fr.
LT 73 RASHOD HILL 6-6, 309, RSr.
 52 Tyler Stutzman 6-4, 275, Jr.
LG 75 OLIVER BATES 6-2, 295, RJr.
 77 Jacob Fleming 6-4, 302, Jr.
C 70 CAMERON TOM  6-4, 287, Jr.
 68 Brandon Farmer 6-3, 308, RJr.
RG 78 DEVIN FARRIOR   -or- 6-4, 304, RSo.
 74 JERRY HARRIS 6-3, 302, RSo.
RT 72 NORMAN PRICE 6-4, 311, Sr.
 66 Andrew Peterson 6-6, 300, RSr.
WR (Z) 5 D.J. THOMPSON 6-3, 198, RJr.
 80 Jordan Mitchell 6-3, 202, Fr.
TE 89 RICKY PARKS 6-3, 270, RJr.
 42 Taylor Marini 6-4, 237, RSo.
QB 9 NICK MULLENS 6-1, 196, Jr.
 16 Tyler Matthews 6-4, 215, RJr.
RB 30 JALEN RICHARD   -or- 5-8, 210, Sr.
 25 ITO SMITH  -or- 5-9, 195, So.
 7 JUSTICE HAYES  5-10, 194, RSr.

Offense Defense

Special Teams
K 28 STEPHEN BRAUCHLE 6-1, 205, RJr.
 21 Parker Shaunfi eld 6-0, 170, RFr.
P 82 TYLER SARRAZIN 6-3, 204, Jr.
 33 Matthew Moseley 5-10, 163, RSr.
DS 41 LANCE SCHUFFERT 6-0, 231, RSr.
 47 Cody Block 6-0, 215, RSo.
H 82 TYLER SARRAZIN 6-3, 204, Jr.
 80 Jordan Mitchell 6-3, 202, Fr.
KR 88 MIKE THOMAS 6-1, 186, Sr.
 19 CURTIS MIKELL 5-8, 170, So.
PR 83 CASEY MARTIN 5-10, 180, RSr.
 30 Jalen Richard 5-8, 210, Sr.

DE 22 DARIAN YANCEY 6-1, 250, RFr.
 32 Xavier Thigpen 6-5, 240, RSo.
DT 91 MICHAEL SMITH 6-4, 285, RSr.
 99 Quincy Russell 6-4, 330, RSr.
Nose 95 ANDREW BOLTON 6-3, 304, RSr.
 90 Rod Crayton   -or- 6-1, 287, RSo.
 98 Draper Riley 6-4, 289, RSo.
Bandit 94 DYLAN BRADLEY 6-1, 265, Jr.
 92 Naim Mustafaa 6-4, 250, So.
WLB 31 ANTHONY SWAIN 6-2, 250, RSr. 
 14 Terrick Wright 6-2, 225, RSr.
MLB 18 BRIAN ANDERSON 5-10, 240, Sr.
 26 Jeremy Sangster 6-0, 233, RFr.
Spur 37 SHERROD RUFF 5-10, 215, So.
 16 Elijah Parker 6-2, 220, Jr.
CB 3 CORNELL ARMSTRONG 5-11, 180, So.
 19 Curtis Mikell 5-8, 170, So.
Safety 12 D’NERIUS ANTOINE 6-0, 215, Jr. 
 13 Picasso Nelson Jr. 5-10, 195, So.
Safety 15 DEVONTA FOSTER 6-0, 190, Jr.
 8  Deshadrick Truly 6-0, 195, Jr.
CB 11 KALAN REED 5-11, 195, Sr.
 2 Trae Collins 5-11, 184, RSo.

Players
Jarrell Aaron Juh-rell
D’Nerius Antoine Dee-nair-ee-us An-twon
Jomez Applewhite Joe-mezz
David Bertucci Burr-too-cee
Stephen Brauchle Broccoli
Jauan Collins Juh-juan
Devin Farrior Dev-on Fare-ee-or
Devonta Foster Duh-Von-tay 
Johntre’ Goudy John-trey Gowdy
Ladarius Harris Luh-dare-ee-us
Rashod Hill Ruh-shod
Tyre’oune Holmes Tie-ree-on
Taylor Marini Ma-ree-knee
Hayden McMahan Mac-muh-han
Curtis Mikell Michael
D’Saveon Patrick Da-save-ee-yon
Adarrius Perkins A-Dare-ee-us
Ja’Boree Poole Juh-Bore-e

Kalan Reed Kay-lun
Reid Rials Riles
Marquise Ricard Mar-kee-eese Ree-card
Jalen Richard Jay-lyn Ree-shard
Tyler Sarrazin Sare-ruh-zen
Paxton Schrimsher Skrim-sher
Lance Schuffert shoe-fir-t
Dakota Siniard Sin-yer-d
Ito Smith E-toe
Tyler Stutzman Stoots-man
Deshadrick Truly Dee-shad-rick
Kenadaria Watts Ken-dare-ee-uh
Terrick Wright tear-ick

Coaches
David Duggan Dug-gan
Lytrel Pollard Luh-trell
John Wozniak Wozz-knee-ack
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